SULLIVAN COUNTY NH

Commissioners, County Manager, and Departments Heads w/ Executive Finance Committee Invited

Location: Probate Court Room, Floor 3, 14 Main Street, Newport, NH

Friday, Apr. 22, 2022
Open meeting and roll call

Overview
Human Resources/Payroll

UNHCE

Natural Resources
Elected Officials Salaries
Registry of Deeds

Attorney’s Office, Prosecutor
Program & Victim Witness (VW)
Program for Newport

County Treasurer, Audit, and
NH State Courts

Monday, May 2, 2022
Commissioners, County
Manager, Emergency Reserve,
and IT Technology

Department of Corrections &
Sober Housing

Facilities & Operations, NH
State Courts, Capital Equipment
& Projects, Nursing Home Proj.
Sheriff’s Office

Sullivan County Health Care

Friday, May 6, 2022
Fund 24/25 Grants

Community Grant Applicant
Interviews

FY23 Budget Review Schedule

Board of Commissioners Chair

Derek Ferland, County Manager

Hilary Snide, Director

Penelope Whitman, Community & Economic

Development Field Spec.

Lionel Chute, Director
County Manager Ferland Presentation

Janet Gibson, Registrar

Marc Hathaway, County Attorney, followed

by Heather Delaney for VW Program

Derek Ferland, County Manager

Derek Ferland, County Manager

Dave Berry, Jr., Superintendent & Karen
White, Office Manager

Mary Bourque, Director

John Simonds, High Sheriff

Ted Purdy, Administrator & Lewis
Thibodeau, Office Manager

Special Revenue Fund Projects

Detailed schedule in OneDrive folder for
that day

9:00 AM

9:01 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 Noon

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

9:30AM-2:30PM



