SULLIVAN COUNTY NH

Commissioners, County Manager, and Departments Heads w/ Executive Finance Committee Invited FY23 Budget Review Schedule

Location: Probate Court Room, Floor 3, 14 Main Street, Newport, NH

Friday, Apr. 22, 2022 Open meeting and roll call	Board of Commissioners Chair	9:00 AM
Overview	Derek Ferland, County Manager	9:01 AM
Human Resources/Payroll	Hilary Snide, <i>Director</i>	10:00 AM
UNHCE	Penelope Whitman, Community & Economic Development Field Spec.	11:00 AM
Natural Resources	Lionel Chute, <i>Director</i>	11:30 AM
Elected Officials Salaries	County Manager Ferland Presentation	12:00 Noon
Registry of Deeds	Janet Gibson, <i>Registrar</i>	1:00 PM
Attorney's Office, Prosecutor Program & Victim Witness (VW) Program for Newport	Marc Hathaway, <i>County Attorney,</i> followed by Heather Delaney for <i>VW Program</i>	1:30 PM
County Treasurer, Audit, and NH State Courts	Derek Ferland, County Manager	2:30 PM
Monday, May 2, 2022 Commissioners, County Manager, Emergency Reserve, and IT Technology	Derek Ferland, County Manager	9:00 AM
Department of Corrections & Sober Housing	Dave Berry, Jr., <i>Superintendent</i> & Karen White, <i>Office Manager</i>	10:00 AM
Facilities & Operations, NH State Courts, Capital Equipment & Projects, Nursing Home Proj.	Mary Bourque, <i>Director</i>	11:00 AM
Sheriff's Office	John Simonds, High Sheriff	11:30 AM
Sullivan County Health Care	Ted Purdy, <i>Administrator</i> & Lewis Thibodeau, <i>Office Manager</i>	1:00 PM
Friday, May 6, 2022 Fund 24/25 Grants	Special Revenue Fund Projects	9:00 AM
Community Grant Applicant Interviews	Detailed schedule in OneDrive folder for that day	9:30AM-2:30PM